PATENT ASSIGNMENT

7

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
Hans-Georg Kinzelmann		04/17/2012
Ekaterina Ryjkina		04/13/2012
Thomas Kostka		05/10/2012
Christoph Loschen		04/23/2012
Philipp Spuhler		04/17/2012
Michael Holtgen		04/17/2013
]
Name: Henkel AG & Co		
Street Address: Henkelstrasse 6	7	
City: Duesseldorf		
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code: 40589		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 13	441375	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
	_	
Fax Number:860571502Correspondence will be sent via US Ma		
Phone: 860-571-50	-	
	@us.henkel.com	
	ORPORATION	
Address Line 1: One Henke	-	
Address Line 4: ROCKY HI	LL, CONNECTICUT 06067	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H08731	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Piotrowski	
502332563		PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0956

Signature:	/James E. Piotrowski/
Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 15 source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign source=20130502_H08731_executedassign	ment#page2.tif ment#page3.tif ment#page4.tif ment#page5.tif ment#page6.tif ment#page7.tif ment#page8.tif ment#page10.tif ment#page11.tif ment#page12.tif ment#page13.tif
source=20130502_H08731_executedassign	ment#page15.tif

÷ . . ,

圜

200 1.655

Lev-

譈

200 14.1

132 $[-] \in \mathbb{R}$

i C

2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Hans-Georg Kinzelmann Dhuennstr. 10 50259 Pulheim Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ekaterina Ryjkina Demagstr. 47 a 40597 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

Thomas Kostka Schulstr. 9 52445 Titz Germany Citizenship: Germany

Christoph Loschen

Kopernikusstrasse 43 40699 Erkrath Germany Citizenship: Germany

Philipp Spuhler

Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ktever Str. 44 SPATENSTR. 22 40477 Duesseldorf 40470 DVESSELDORF

P. Sull

Michael Hoeltgen

Benninghauser Str. 18 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR GLUING FILM-LIKE SUBSTRATES

ištik a

١.,

Sec.

122

100 S.S.

1

1.15

1.20

for which a patent application was filed on April 6, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,375; and

WHEREAS:

		Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	
	FULL NAME	Henkelstrasse 67	
· -	AND ADDRESS	40589-Duesseldorf	-
	OF ASSIGNEE	Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

-2-

100

÷

È

1 1

	this _/7_	day of April	, 20 <u>_/2</u>	
	_		145-1	
Hans-Georg Kinz Typed Name of the			Signature	
**************************************	*****	******		
	this	day of	**************************************	
Ekaterina Ryjkina		_		
Typed Name of the	ne Inventor)	******	Signature	
	tms	day of	, 20	
homas Kostka	- Inventor)	_	Signature	
Typed Name of th	ne inventor)	*****		
	this	day of	, 20	
Christoph Losch	on			
Typed Name of th	ne Inventor)	_	Signature	
******		****************************		
	this	day of	, 20	
hilipp Spuhler				
Typed Name of th	ne Inventor)	****	Signature	
******		***************************************	4.3	
	this <u>17</u>	day of <u>AYPITC</u>	, 20 <u>/2</u> .	
			2 Well	
lichael Holtgen	<u>_</u>	_	<u> </u>	
Typed Name of the		******	Signature	

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

TITLE OF INVENTION

Hans-Georg Kinzelmann Dhuennstr. 10 50259 Pulheim Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ekaterina Ryjkina Demagstr. 47 a 40597 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

Thomas Kostka

Schulstr. 9 52445 Titz Germany Citizenship: Germany

Christoph Loschen

Kopernikusstrasse 43 40699 Erkrath Germany Citizenship: Germany

Philipp Spuhler

Germany Citizenship: Germany

Klever Str. 44 SPATENSTR, 22 40477 Duesseldorf 40470 DVESSELDORF

P. Sull

Michael Hoeltgen

Benninghauser Str. 18 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR GLUING FILM-LIKE SUBSTRATES

1

6623 1.25

 1∞

iona 144

接法

È.

÷.

l:

iste a

L. . .

67

۰.,

1

125.2

in de

1.12

44

р¹²,

for which a patent application was filed on April 6, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,375; and

WHEREAS:

		Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
	FULL NAME	Henkelstrasse 67
·· -	AND ADDRESS	-40589-Duesseldorf
	OF ASSIGNEE	Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

			Attorney Docket No.: H 08731
*****	*****	*****	****
	this	day of	, 20
Hans-Georg I	Kinzelmann		
(Typed Name	of the Inventor)	**************************************	Signature
		day of	
Ekaterina Ryj	jkina		- mp
(Typed Name	of the Inventor)	*****	Signature
	this 13	day of <u>April</u>	. 20 12 .
		· · · ·	
Thomas Kost	tka		
(Typed Name	of the Inventor)		Signature
		*************************	*********

		day of	
	this	day of	, 20
Christoph Lo	this	day of	, 20
Christoph Lo (Typed Name	this schen of the Inventor)	day of	, 20 Signature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name	this schen of the Inventor)	day of	, 20 Signature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name	this schen of the Inventor) ************************************	day of	, 20 Signature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name ************************************	this schen of the Inventor) this ler	day of	, 20 Signature , 20
Christoph Lo (Typed Name ************************************	this schen of the Inventor) this ler of the Inventor)	day of	, 20 Signature , 20 Signature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name Milipp Spuhl (Typed Name	this of the Inventor) this ler of the Inventor)	day of	, 20Signature, 20SignatureSignature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name Milipp Spuhl (Typed Name	this of the Inventor) this this	day of	, 20Signature, 20Signature
Christoph Lo (Typed Name Milipp Spuhl (Typed Name	this of the Inventor) this this	day of	, 20Signature, 20Signature

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0963

-1

112.1

्रद्राख्य व्यक्षय

國 1971

1

Ł.

liene

144

Ç.,

्र इन्द्र

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Hans-Georg Kinzelmann Dhuennstr. 10 50259 Pulheim Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ekaterina Ryjkina

Demagstr. 47 a 40597 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

Thomas Kostka

Schulstr. 9 52445 Titz Germany Citizenship: Germany

Christoph Loschen

Kopernikusstrasse 43 40699 Erkrath Germany Citizenship: Germany

Philipp Spuhler

Klever Str. 44 40477 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

SPATENSTR. 22 40470 DUESSELPORF

P. Sull

Michael Hoeltgen

Benninghauser Str. 18 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR GLUING FILM-LIKE SUBSTRATES

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: H 08731	
	for which a patent application was filed on April 6, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,375; and	修梦到 1
	WHEREAS:	: s <u>.</u>
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 -40589 Duesseldorf	1
OF ASSIGNEE	Germany	. <u></u>

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

[

ļ.

terský:

et 1. -

· ··.

 $e^{2\pi i t}$

÷.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.: H 08731	
*******	*******	************	
this	day of	, 20	
lans-Georg Kinzelmann			
Typed Name of the Inventor	*****	Signature	
this	day of	<u>,</u> 20 <u>.</u>	
katerina Ryjkina_			
Typed Name of the Inventor)	*****	Signature	
tilio <u>11</u> 9		<u>1ay</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .	
homas Kostka		CTR De	
Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	

this	day of	, 20	
hristoph Loschen			
Typed Name of the Inventor)	******	Signature	
this	day of	, 20	
hilipp Spuhler			
Гуреd Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
*****	****	****	
		, 20	
		·	
lichael Holtgen			
Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0966 .

1

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Hans-Georg Kinzelmann Dhuennstr. 10 50259 Pulheim Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ekaterina Ryjkina Demagstr. 47 a 40597 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

Thomas Kostka Schulstr. 9 52445 Titz Germany Citizenship: Germany

Christoph Loschen Kopernikusstrasse 43 40699 Erkrath Germany

Citizenship: Germany Philipp Spuhler

Germany Citizenship: Germany

Klever Str. 44 SPATENSTR. 22 40477 Duesseldorf 40470 DVESSELDORF

P. Sull

Michael Hoeltgen

Benninghauser Str. 18 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR GLUING FILM-LIKE SUBSTRATES

1-11

183 183

1255

1.2

le e ţą.

> ļ.

 \hat{p}

1.44 je Se

939 1939

A	LSSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: H 08731	
		for which a patent application was filed on April 6, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,375; and	K2\$3% 1,
		WHEREAS:	1
····	ULL NAME IND ADDRESS	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany	4

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

11-

1 _e.

1888.

議員

[220,22]

1 ...

; ···

 1^{121}

, S.,

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.: H 08731	
******	*****	*****	
this	day of	, 20	:
			kanja D ^{ara} s
Hans-Georg Kinzelmann			Los A
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*****	Signature	
this <u></u>	day_of	<u> </u>	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ekaterina Ryjkina			: ~@84
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*****	Signature	
this	day of	, 20	· · ·
Thomas Kostka	_		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*****	Signature	「「「「「」」
this <u>23</u>	day of	, 2012	$= \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \sum_{i=1}^{N} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \sum_{i=1}$
			5 - F - 200
Christoph Loschen		C. Lau Signature	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
this	day of	. 20	
Philipp Spuhler			1
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
			personal personal personal

this	day of	, 20	
Michael II. Halfware			80 - 2003 19 - 20 - 20 - 20 20 - 20 - 20 20 - 20 - 2
Michael Holtgen (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	na da Anna Angla angla ang Angla angla ang
	*****	-	t .

- 3 -

ł

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Hans-Georg Kinzelmann Dhuennstr. 10 50259 Pulheim Germany Citizenship: Germany

Ekaterina Ryjkina Demagstr. 47 a 40597 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

Thomas Kostka Schulstr. 9 52445 Titz Germany Citizenship: Germany

Christoph Loschen

Kopernikusstrasse 43 40699 Erkrath Germany Citizenship: Germany

Philipp Spuhler

Klever Str. 44 40477 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

SPATENSTR. 22 40470 DVESSELDORF

P. Sull

Michael Hoeltgen

Benninghauser Str. 18 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR GLUING FILM-LIKE SUBSTRATES

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0970

劉

 1.8°

L-J

8he

1.51

p Hi

187 187

3.....

William Street

8181

Hote &

1.....

h.,

 $\left| \cdot \right| \geq 1$

for which a patent application was filed on April 6, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,375; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME

AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNM			Attorney Docket No.: H 08731	
*****		day of		
lans-Georg I	Kinzelmann	_ _ *****	Signature	
	this	day of	, 20	
katerina Ryj	kina			
Typed Name	of the Inventor)	*****	Signature	
	this	day of	, 20	
homas Kost	ka of the Inventor)		Signature	
******	******	******		
	this	day of	, 20	
hristoph Lo	schen			
Typed Name	of the Inventor)	****	Signature	
	this $\frac{17}{1}$	day of <u>April</u>	<u> </u>	
			Prh	
hilipp Spuhl	er of the Inventor)		- Jult Simpaturo	
		********	Olymature ***************	
*****	*****	******	****	
	this	day of	, 20	
lichael Holtg	ien			
	of the Inventor)		Signature	

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0972 ł

I